©
 2
0
1
9
 T
R
A

type
application
ÆType designation
  ML125.2-UL-R-XX/XX-XX
light fixture function
UL Unserviceability light
color
R red
Power
6 6 VA
12 12 VA
power supply
* if the power supply system is not used, the light is designed for airfield series power supply system 6,6 A
DC external battery power
P low voltage network (1LPE ~50Hz 230V/TN-S)
designation for user-selectable modifications
type
ÆPower supply
ÆConnection method
! ML125.2-UL-R-6/DC (external battery power)
- input voltage 9-30 VDC (constant shine over the
whole range)
- power 6 VA
! ML125.2-UL-R-12/P (low voltage network)
- input voltage 93-264 VAC / 47-63 Hz (constant
shine over the whole range)
- power 12 VA
- protection Class II
! ML125.2-UL-R-12 (AGL series circuit)
- input current 2,8-6,6 A / 50-60 Hz (constant
shine over the whole range)
- power 12 VA
! ML125.2-UL-R-6/DC a ML 125.2-UL-R-12/P
- 2 connection cables with connector
(1 on request)
! ML125.2-UL-R-12
- 2 connection cables with standard connectors
FAA L-823 style 2 and 9
ÆParameters
! dimension ML125.2-UL-R-6/DC